UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2206006147 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/01/2022 10:08 AM Pg: 10of 7

This Zsecument Prepared By:
CRYSTAL RADTKE
ROCKETMORTGAGE, LLC
635 WOCPWARD AVE
DETROFY(, V48226

(888) 663-7374

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TIZLE CO.
3 FIRST AMERICAN WA'(
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-99v1

Tax/Parcel #: 14-28-115-090-1005

[Space Above Tais Yine for Recording Data])
Original Principal Amount: $313,500.00 Investor Loan No.: 337790663
Unpaid Principal Amount: $208,771.29 Loan No: 3356769966

New Principal Amount: $212,088.65

Capitalization Amouni: $3,317.36

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

{Providing for Fixed Interest Ratc)

This Loan Modification Agreement (*“Agreement”), made this 12 FH day of
FEBRUARY, 2022, between SKANDER DJERAI, AN UNMARRIED MAN
{*Borrower™), whose address is 2828 N ORCHARD ST ## 2, CHICAGO, I(L_INOIS
60657 and ROCKET MORFGAGE, LLC, F/K/A QUICKEN LOANS, LLC F/%/A
QUICKEN LOANS INC. ("Lender™), whose address is 635 WOODWARD AVLE,
DETROIT, MI 48226, amcnds and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated JUNE 20, 2016 and recorded on JULY §,
2016 in INSTRUMENT NO. 16192010028, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at,

2828 N ORCHARD ST ## 2, CHICAGOQ, ILLINOIS 60657
(Property Address)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 18 3356769966
04182021 87

Page 1



2206006147 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto

agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security
Instrument):

1)

2)

3)

4)

A5 of MARCH 1, 2022, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the”“tInpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $212,088.65, consisting of the unpaid
amount =) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower prurrises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
2.8750% from MARCH 1, 2022. Borrower promises to pay monthly payments of
principal and interest 0 U.S. $744.05 beginning on the 18T day of APRIL, 2022 and
continuing thereafter on tiie same day of each succeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full. Tie yearly rate of 2.8750% will remain in effect until the
principal and interest are paid i jull. If on MARCH 1, 2062 (the "Maturity Date™),
Borrower still owes amounts unds the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower will pay thise amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any iniecest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a benetic1a. interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender's prior written consenf, T.ender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Secunty Inciument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrowcrnotice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from tlie 4ate the notice is delivered
or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this peried, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without furthec snotice or
demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiretnen's of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrumecnt; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 183356769966
04182021 87

Page 2



2206006147 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(a)  all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing
for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of intercst
payable under the Note

(b)  all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into. or is part of, the
Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as
those referred to in (a) above.

5) Borower understands and agrees that:

(a) Al the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating 1o default in the making of payments under the Security
Instruricrt shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

(b}  All covenants; agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall Le and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified,
and none of the Boriower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrument shall be dimiézicned or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way imrair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights
under or remedies on the Note.and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedics arise thereunder or by ¢roration of law. Also, all rights of recourse to
which Lender is presently entitled agaizist any property or any other persons in
any way obligated for, or liable on, the iWot2 and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

(c)  Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood urcznstrued to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security-Irstrument.

(d)  Allcosts and expenses incurred by Lender in connection wiih this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by
the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, vrisss stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

(e)  Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers s <nay be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement
which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 18 13356769966
04182021 87

Page 3



2206006147 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and
telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number, (ii) credit score, (iv) income, (v)
payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information about
any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist
Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of
this section, Third Partics include a counseling agency, state or local Housing
Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures.
guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan secured by
the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform
sapport services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrews: consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning
mortgagr. 2ssistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to
modify Borrawet’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone
number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this bex,; Borrower also consents to being contacted by text
messaging 0.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Med (3179) 18 13356769966
04182021 87

Page 4



2206006147 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wltrtgss hf:_l;co I I’l:a’\jwecuted this Agrecment. ‘ 9 2 %
¥ ll , v
Borrowé: SKAWR PIERAIL Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowlcdgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of 1L LINOIS

1
County ot /) (,00 K

This instrument vas acknowledged before me on F '@él" dry d L/ 204 A
(date) by SKANDER LERAI (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

sk bl

Notary Public
(Seal)
Prfr?ted Name: J}Jﬁﬁfﬂf{l A M/J-A/ (

My Commlssmn explres

3035

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

DEBORAH A. WALKER
NQTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

‘ My Commission Expiras 03/15/2025

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 18 3356769966
04182021_87

Page



2206006147 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

ROCKET MORTGAGE, LL.C F/K/A QUICKEN LOANS, LLC F/K/A QUICKEN
LOANS INC.,, BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, AS ITS

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
(i" 6%’&3 ﬁigm—

B Joe Castro rint name Date
y ﬂ Vice President {tpltlc) )

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKINOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORN.A

COUNTY OF ORANGE {

The foregoing instrument was ackriowizdged before me this g ’M 33%

by JoaCostro ) . the V. P‘ of ROCKET

MORTGAGE, LLC F/K/A QUICKEN 4 OANS, LLC F/K/A QUICKEN LOANS INC.,, BY FIRST
AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMFANY, AS ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, a company, on behalf of

said company.

Pub]ic" "IIIII.‘lll‘lll'dll“ﬂllllllllllllll‘

E £ 07w L FEDOROVSKY 3
Printed Name: HINU‘H' L FEWDV g
My commission expires: W M “

Drafted By:

ROCKET MORTGAGE, LLC
635 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, Ml 48226

4Lk
My Commisslon Expl m ¥ ;
TN L ADERA B ERA YL 00 BN,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 1813356769966
04182021 87

Page 6



2206006147 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): SKANDER DJERAI, AN UNMARRIED MAN
LOAN NUMBER: 3356769966
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The lard referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF IL, and described as follows:

UNIT 2 IN ABUBOTT COURT CONDOMINIUM III AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT
OF SURVEY U¥ THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE. LOT 8 AND
THE NORTH 5 FLT OF LOT 9 IN SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 10
IN BICKERDIKE AN%.STEELE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 (EXCET'T THE NORTH 20 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 50 ACRES)
IN SECTION 28, TOWNSH!P40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN-<¢'COK COUNTY ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY 1S
ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D 72 THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMWMCER 704416074, TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 2828 N ORCHARD ST ## 2. “HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60657

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3175) 1813356769966
04182021 87

Page 7



